Cat.No.C42E-5
Murata
Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
High Frequency Power
Ceramic Capacitors
!Note Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this PDF catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore, you are requested to approve our product specifications or to transact the approval sheet for product specificaions before ordering.
C42E5.pdf 05.5.31

frequency equipment
! Marking
1. Type Code
2. Capacitance and Tolerance
3. Rated Voltage (H.F.)
4. Rated Voltage (Vdc)
5. Rated Power Capacity
6. Prod. Lot No.
7. Manufacturer's Identification
! Insulation Coating
Capacitor surface is coated with insulation resin except
terminals. Temp. coefficient is shown by the following color
marking.
Char. SL, UJ: Green
Char. CH: Orange
Shape
Code
B2
B3
B4
ISO M4
ISO M6
ISO M6
Terminal Dimensions (mm)
C
10
12
18
d
8
8
8
h
DCT Series
Shape Code B2-B4
DCT Series
Shape Code B5-B8
DCA Series
c
ø
D
ød
HT
h
<Fig. 1>
(in mm)
c
ø
Dd
HT
h
<Fig. 2>
(in mm)
c
ø
D
ød
HT
h
<Fig. 3>
(in mm)
Shape
Code
A2
A3
A4
ISO M5
ISO M6
ISO M6
Terminal Dimensions (mm)
C